
Wellington Tianjin

Calendar Report 

Lent 2025 
06 January 2025 - 28 March 2025 



 
Lent Term 2024- 2025 

 

 

Week 1 
Monday 06 January 2025 
  Week 17 (A)  
 All Day Junior School No Pens Day (MM)  
 15:00 - 18:00 Junior School Parent-Teacher Meetings (to 10th) (MM)  
 15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)   
 15:30 - 17:00 Nest Parent-Teacher Meetings (LL)  
 15:50 School Ends at 15:50 (to 10th Jan)  
Tuesday 07 January 2025 
  Senior School Mock Examinations Begin for Years 11, 12 & 13 (to 

17th) (FO)  
 14:00 - 17:00 ISCOT Middle School Volleyball VS TEDA: Boys at WCIT, Girls at 

TEDA (LW)  
 15:05 - 15:50 Senior School ICC1 Assembly (JiJ)  
 15:05 - 15:50 HoDs Meeting (YP)  
 15:30 - 17:00 Nest Parent-Teacher Meetings (LL)  
Wednesday 08 January 2025 
 15:00 - 15:45 Junior School Assembly (MM)   
 16:00 - 17:00 CPD: Phase Specific (KN)   
Thursday 09 January 2025 
 15:30 - 17:00 Nest Parent-Teacher Meetings (LL)  
Friday 10 January 2025 
 09:00 - 11:00 Nest Open Morning (PR/LL)   
Saturday 11 January 2025 
  Lent Term SAP Starts (to 22nd Mar) (EVK)  
 08:30 - 13:30 ISCOT Middle School Volleyball Tournament: Boys at WCIT, Girls 

at TEDA (LW)  



Lent Term 2024- 2025

Week 2 
Monday 13 January 2025 

Week 18 (B)  
Lent Term ASA Starts (to 21st Mar) (EVK)  
Anti-Bullying/Kindness Week (to 17th Jan) (EJB) 

15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)  
Tuesday 14 January 2025 

13:30 - 15:00 Junior School Open Day (PR/MM) 
Wednesday 15 January 2025 

09:00 - 12:00 
14:15 - 15:15 
15:00 - 15:45 
16:00 - 17:00 

Senior School Open Week (to 18th Jan) (PR/YP) 
Nest Parent Briefing (LL)  
Junior School Assembly (MM)  
CPD: Phase Specific (KN)  

Thursday 16 January 2025 
14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master: Senior School (YY/AC)  

Friday 17 January 2025 
10:00 - 12:00 Parent-Toddler Group (LL)  
16:00 - 17:00 Parent Briefing: Applying for Cambridge and G5 (KS/NZ) 



Lent Term 2024- 2025

Week 3 
Monday 20 January 2025 

Week 19 (A) 
CNY Culture Week (to 24th Jan) (CJ) 

15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)  
16:00 - 16:45 Senior School Key Stage 4 Assembly (BX) 

Tuesday 21 January 2025 
13:00 - 15:00 Junior School External Parent Open Afternoon (MM)  
16:00 - 16:45 Senior School Key Stage 5 Assembly (Effort Awards) (DT) 

Wednesday 22 January 2025 
14:15 - 15:15 
15:00 - 15:45 
16:00 - 17:00 

Nest Parent Briefing (LL) 
Junior School Assembly (MM)  
Staff Forum (YY) (Theatre)  

Thursday 23 January 2025 
09:00 - 10:00 Nest CNY Show (LL)  

Friday 24 January 2025 
All Day Whole School Traditional Dress Day (CJ) 
10:00 - 12:00 Parent-Toddler Group (LL) 
13:00 - 16:00 Winter Fair (EY)   

Saturday 25 January 2025 
Chinese New Year Holiday (to 9th Feb) 



 
Lent Term 2024- 2025 

 

 

Week 4 
Monday 10 February 2025 
  Week 20 (B)  
 14:00 - 16:00 Nest & Junior School Poetry by Heart (to 14th Feb) (MMk)  
 15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)   
Tuesday 11 February 2025 
  Lockdown drill (EJB)  
 14:30 - 15:30 Junior School Parent Briefing (MM)  
Wednesday 12 February 2025 
 15:00 - 15:45 Junior School Assembly (MM)   
 16:00 - 17:00 CPD: Phase Specific (KN)   
Thursday 13 February 2025 
 14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master & Bursar (YY/AC)  
Friday 14 February 2025 
 09:00 - 11:00 Nest Open Morning (PR/LL)  



Lent Term 2024- 2025

Week 5 
Monday 17 February 2025 

      Week 21 (A) 
               Safer Internet Week (GM)     
15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)  

Tuesday 18 February 2025 
13:30 - 15:00 Junior School External Parent Open Afternoon (PR/MM) 

Wednesday 19 February 2025 
08:45 - 09:45 Nest/Junior School Transition - A Day in the Life of Y2 (MM/LL) 
09:00 - 10:15 Senior School Parent Briefing: English Language Acquisition (JiJ) 
12:00 - 15:00 ISCOT Chess (ES and SS) at WCIT (LW)  
15:00 - 15:45 Junior School Assembly (MM)   
16:00 - 17:00 CPD: Phase Specific (KN)   

Thursday 20 February 2025 
17:15 - 18:30 Senior School Parents' Evening: Year 9 IGCSE option choices 

(FO) 
Friday 21 February 2025 

10:00 - 12:00 Parent-Toddler Group (LL)  
14:00 - 15:00 Food Committee: Main Building (LLiu)  
17:00 Senior School Mock exam results and IGCSE/A Level predictions 

teacher deadline (FO)  
17:00 Senior School Interim reports teacher submission deadline - 

(Year 11 to 13) (FO)   



Lent Term 2024- 2025

Week 6 
Monday 24 February 2025 

Week 22 (B) 
All Day Senior School SMT Book Scrutiny (to 28th Feb) (FO)  
14:00 - 17:00 ISCOT High School Football VS IST at IST (LW)   
15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)   

Tuesday 25 February 2025 
09:00 - 09:30 Nest Assembly - Y1 (LL) 
14:30 - 15:30 Junior School Parent Briefing (MM)  
17:00 Senior School Reports: HoDs proofreading deadline (FO)  

Wednesday 26 February 2025 
All Day Senior School No Pens Day (YP) 
14:15 - 15:15 Nest Parent Briefing (LL)  
15:00 - 15:45 Junior School Assembly (MM)  
15:05 - 15:50 Senior School Pupil reflection on reports (Year 11, 12 & 13) (FO)  
16:00 - 17:00 CPD: Phase Specific (KN)   

Thursday 27 February 2025 
14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master: Nest & Junior School (YY/AC)  

Friday 28 February 2025 
All Day Summer Term Tuition Fee Billing (NZ)  
10:00 - 12:00 Parent-Toddler Group (LL)  
13:25 - 14:00 Senior School Lunchtime Concert (SSC) (Black Box)  
14:00 - 15:00 Food Committee: Nest (LLiu)  
16:00 - 17:00 Parent Briefing: Applying for Arts and Career Pathway (KS/RD) 
17:00 Senior School Interim Reports Published (Year 11, 12 & Y13) (FO)   
17:00 Senior School Deadline for IGCSE Option Choices (FO)  
17:00 MOCK Exams Analysis Deadline for HoDs (FO)  



Lent Term 2024- 2025

Week 7 
Monday 03 March 2025 

Week 23 (A) 
Senior School Open Door week (to 7th Mar) (FO) 

15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)  
Tuesday 04 March 2025 

15:05 - 15:50 HoDs Meeting (YP) 
Wednesday 05 March 2025 

All Day Junior School Harry Potter Day (MMk) 
All Day Annual Review (AR) visit (to 6th Mar) (YY) 
15:00 - 15:45 Junior School Assembly (MM)   
16:00 - 17:00 CPD: Phase Specific (KN)   

Thursday 06 March 2025 
All Day Year 7 Bring Your Parent to School Day (SSH) 

Friday 07 March 2025 
10:00 - 12:00 Parent-Toddler Group (LL)  
12:00 - 15:30 ISCOT JS Badminton at TIS (LW)  
14:00 - 16:00 University Fair (KS)  



 
Lent Term 2024- 2025 

 

 

Week 8 
Monday 10 March 2025 
  Week 24 (B)  
  Junior School Science Week (to 14 Mar) (MM)   
 15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)   
Tuesday 11 March 2025 
 All Day Y10 Mandarin trip to Yangliuqing Ancient Town (AW)  
 14:30 - 15:30 Junior School Parent Briefing (MM)   
 15:00 - 16:30 Parenting Workshop: Family education support school 

education-Move up to JS(Lli/CJ)  
 17:15 - 18:30 Senior School Parents' Evening: Year 11 & 13 (FO)  
Wednesday 12 March 2025 
 15:00 - 15:45 Junior School Assembly (MM)   
 16:00 - 17:00 CPD: Phase Specific (KN)   
Thursday 13 March 2025 
 14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master: Senior School (YY/AC)   
 16:00 Junior School LAMDA Examination (to 14th Mar) (MMk)  
 16:45 - 17:15 Senior School Year 12 Parents Briefing on University Predictions 

(KS)  
 17:15 - 18:30 Senior School Parents' Evening: Year 12 (FO)  
Friday 14 March 2025 
 09:00 - 11:00 Nest Open Morning (PR/LL)  
 14:00 - 17:00 High School Football VS TIS at TIS (LW)  
Saturday 15 March 2025 
 08:30 - 13:30 ISCOT High School Badminton Tournament at IST (LW)  
 09:30 - 13:30 A-Level Scholarship Examination (YP)  



 
Lent Term 2024- 2025 

 

 

Week 9 
Monday 17 March 2025 
  Week 25 (A)  
  World Water Week (DBM)  
  Junior School Assessment Week (to 21st Mar) (MMk)  
 All Day RWI JS and Nest Assessment  
 14:00 - 17:00 Middle School Basketball VS TIS at TIS (LW)   
 15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)   
Tuesday 18 March 2025 
 13:00 - 15:00 Junior School External Parent Open Afternoon (MM)   
 15:00 - 16:30 Parenting Workshop: Family education support school 

education -Move up to SS(CJ/RZ)  
 16:00 - 16:45 Senior School Year 11, 12 and 13 Assembly (DT/BX)  
Wednesday 19 March 2025 
 14:00 - 17:00 High School Football VS TEDA at WCIT (LW)  
 14:15 - 15:15 Nest Parent Briefing (LL)  
 15:00 - 15:45 Junior School Assembly (MM)   
 16:00 - 17:00 CPD: Phase Specific (KN)   
Thursday 20 March 2025 
 16:00 - 17:30 FiHRSC (LLian)  
 17:15 - 18:30 Senior School Parents' Evening: Year 11 & ICC1 A Level option 

choices (KS/DT)  
Friday 21 March 2025 
 All Day Y6 Mandarin trip to Taohuadi and Uchiyama shoten bookstore 

(AW)  
 10:00 - 12:00 Parent-Toddler Group (LL)  
 15:50 End of Lent Term ASA (EvK)  
 16:00 - 17:00 Parent Briefing: Applying for STEM and Career Pathway (KS)  
 17:00 Senior School KS3 KLO reports teacher submission deadline (FO)   
 17:00 Senior School Interim Reports Teacher Submission Deadline - 

(KS3, Year 10 & ICC1) (FO)   
Saturday 22 March 2025 
 All Day World Water Day (DBM)  
 08:30 - 13:30 ISCOT High School Football Tournament: Boys at WCIT, Girls at 

TIS (LW)   
 09:00 - 12:00 Senior School Open Day (PR/YP)  
 15:30 End of Lent Term SAP (EvK)  



 
Lent Term 2024- 2025 

 

 

Week 10 
Sunday 23 March 2025 
 15:00 - 17:30 Musical Production (SSC) (Theatre)  
Monday 24 March 2025 
  Week 26 (B)  
  Nest STEAM Week (to 28th Mar) (LL)   
 15:05 - 15:45 Senior School Assembly (DF)   
Tuesday 25 March 2025 
 14:00 - 17:00 ISCOT Middle School Basketball VS IST at IST (LW)   
 15:00 - 16:00 Parenting Workshop: How to prepare your child for university 

(KS/NZ)  
 17:00 Senior School Reports: HoDs Proofreading Deadline (FO)   
 18:00 - 20:30 Musical Production (SSC) (Theatre)  
Wednesday 26 March 2025 
 15:00 - 15:45 Junior School Assembly (MM)   
 15:05 - 15:50 Senior School Pupil reflection on reports (KS3, Year 10 & ICC1) 

(FO)   
 16:00 - 17:00 CPD: Phase Specific (KN)   
 18:00 - 20:30 Musical Production (SSC) (Theatre)  
Thursday 27 March 2025 
 14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master & Bursar (YY/AC)  
Friday 28 March 2025 
 All Day JS Qing Ming Culture Dress Up day (EY)  
  Nest Easter Bunny Visit (LL)  
 10:00 - 12:00 Parent-Toddler Group (LL)  
 17:00 Senior Schools Interim Reports Published (KS3, Year 10 and ICC1) 

(FO)   
Saturday 29 March 2025 
  Spring Holiday (31 Mar to 4th Apr)  
 


